FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

**REC** 

12-04-1998



100912943

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Γ

Attorney's Docket No. <u>014975-046</u>

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ole STEN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: November 16, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: OY UNI IMPORT AB  Address: Lagervägen 23  FIN-66200 Korsnäs, Finland  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	e execution date of the application is: November 16, 1998  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? [ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki, Esquire  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  P.O. Box 1404  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  [X] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary  8. Deposit account number:  02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of Matthew L. Schneider  Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  November 20, 1998  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/02/1998 SCHAPMAN 00000010 024800 09196169

02 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0225

## **ASSIGNMENT**

y all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
application for Letters—or am/are about to make)  Ab  FIN-66200 Korsnäs, Finland  and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the substitution of the control of
application for Letters  application for Letters  Ab  FIN-66200 Korsnäs, Finland  and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the sum of the su
Ab  FIN-66200 Korsnäs, Finland  and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the y all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
Ab
FIN-66200 Korsnäs, Finland  and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the y all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
FIN-66200 Korsnäs, Finland  and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the y all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
y all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
y all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
One Dollars (\$)  the is hereby acknowledged I  seese presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
One Dollars (\$)  the is hereby acknowledged I  seese presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
ese presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
l by, 19,
day of, 19, Serial No
nerefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
mport Ab
r _ their legal representatives, to the full end of the term
as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
been made.
hereunto set hand and affix seal at at day ofNovember, A.D. 1998
(Inventor's full Signature)
,

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 11/20/1998** 

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole inter